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1Amounts are based on percentage of dues reported by the trade association as being used for 
“Lobbying expenditures” per the definition at Section 162(e)(1) of the Internal Revenue Code. 
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2025 Trade Association Dues 
(Annual dues of $25,000 or more) 

 

 

Trade Association   

Nondeductible 
Portion of Dues Paid 
(ranges of $25,000) 1 

    
American Chemistry Council   Less than $100,000 
    
Centerstate Corporation for Economic 
Opportunity   Less than $25,000 

    
Chemical Users Coalition   Less than $25,000 

    
Colorado Chamber of Commerce   Less than $50,000 

    
Missile Defense Advocacy Alliance   Less than $50,000 
    
National Association of Manufacturers   Less than $75,000 
    
PA Chamber of Business and Industry   Less than $50,000 
    
Satellite Industry Association   Less Than $25,000 
    
Silicon Valley Leadership Group   Less than $25,000 

    
Telecommunications Industry Association (TIA)  Less than $25,000 

    
Texas Association of Manufacturers (TAM)   Less than $50,000 

    
U.S. Chamber of Commerce   Less than $75,000 

    
 


